

MUSIC SOCIETY CHARGES 2026

* All fees and charges attract 10% GST

Materials Charge	Charge	Includes
Student Learning Materials	\$28.00*	Required per child. Includes Songbook, website, app access and digital download of concert.
HPI Processing Fee	\$250.00 *	Adelaide Affiliated schools only. Provides access to 17 hours Accompanist or 19 hours Choir Teacher.
Piano Accompaniments	\$90.00*	Optional.

Adelaide	Charge	Includes
Adelaide Affiliation	\$ 850.00 *	1 x Songbook Repertoire copyright permissions for 2026 Access to website and Festival of Music App (teaching notes, curriculum resources, choreography, etc.) 1 staff member's conference fee for 3 days Access to workshops, masterclasses etc. 2 workshops with Choral Conductors Option to access Hourly Paid Instructor (HPI) for a processing fee Hire of rehearsal and performance venues Administrative support (weekly updates, Q&A's).
Participation Fee	\$ 12.00 *	Students on stage in Adelaide Concert Series. Charge per student with a minimum of 10 students.

Regional Row Fee (Students on stage in Adelaide)		This is managed by the Regional Coordinator only
Participation Fee	\$ 12.00 * per student	Students on stage in Adelaide Concert Series. Charge per student. No minimum for Regional Rows.

Regional	Charge	Includes
Regional School Affiliation (public)	\$300.00 *	1 x Songbook Repertoire copyright permissions for 2026 Access to website and Festival of Music App (teaching notes, curriculum resources, choreography, etc.) 1 staff member's conference fee for 3 days Choral Conductor regional visit Access to workshops, masterclasses etc. Administrative support (weekly updates, Q&A's) Access to Regional Row at Adelaide Festival.
Participation Fee	Cost determined by each region	Students on stage in Regional Concerts. Some regions are happy to accept Year 4s in their Festivals.

Regional	Charge	Includes
Regional (independent) School Affiliation	\$500.00*	1 x Songbook Repertoire copyright permissions for 2026 Access to website and Festival of Music App (teaching notes, curriculum resources, choreography, etc.) 1 staff member's conference fee for 3 days Inclusion in a public school Choral Conductor regional visit Staff access to workshops, masterclasses etc. Administrative support (weekly updates, Q&A's).
Participation Fee	Cost determined by each region	Students on stage in Regional Concerts. Some regions are happy to accept Year 4s in their Festivals.

Associate	Charge	Includes
Associate Affiliation	\$480.00 *	1 x Songbook Access to website and Festival of Music App (teaching notes, curriculum resources, choreography, etc.) Optional conference days for 1 staff member for 3 days Repertoire copyright permissions for 2026 Administrative support (weekly updates, Q&A's).